# OP \$190.00 249793

ETAS ID: TM341629

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

et Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eternabond, LLC		05/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC		
Street Address:	2001 West Washington Street		
City:	South Bend		
State/Country:	INDIANA		
Postal Code:	46628		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2497931	ETERNABOND
Registration Number:	3020323	PEEL STICK STUCK!
Registration Number:	3020324	MICROSEALANT
Registration Number:	3212777	ETERNAPRIME
Registration Number:	3212775	WEBSEAL
Registration Number:	4006667	RVER'S FRIEND
Registration Number:	4587432	ETERNABOND

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216.363.4677

**Email:** trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Duncan H. Poirier

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

**Address Line 2:** 200 Public Square, Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26802-24

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duncan H. Poirier

TRADEMARK REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0575

900324920

SIGNATURE:	/Duncan H. Poirier/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2015
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Eternabond - Royal#page1.tif	
source=Eternabond - Royal#page2.tif	
source=Eternabond - Royal#page3.tif	
source=Eternabond - Royal#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0576

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, effective as of May 18, 2015 (this "Trademark Assignment"), is entered into by and between Eternabond, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), and Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

### RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A (the "Purchased Marks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignor, and the Assignor wishes to transfer to the Assignee, all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Purchased Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of ten dollars (\$10.00) by Assignee to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor and the Assignee hereby agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee the Assignor's entire and undivided right, title and interest, whether now existing or hereafter acquired, in and to the Purchased Marks, together with all the associated goodwill of its business symbolized by the Purchased Marks, and all applications and registrations of the Purchased Marks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of all causes of action, past, present and future, including infringement of the Purchased Marks, or other violations, or injury to the said goodwill, and the right to sue, either at law or in equity, and recover the same in Assignee's own name.

The Assignor agrees to do all acts and take such further action, including the execution and acknowledgment of such additional documents as the Assignee may reasonably request, to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto, and their permitted successors in interest and assigns.

The "Recitals" as set forth above and the attached Schedule A are incorporated herein by reference into the terms of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

8579721 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005518 FRAME: 0577

# **ASSIGNOR**

E	TERNABOND, LLC
	y: Sary Sterle ame: GARY STENKE itle: C.F.O.
State of Indiana	
County of ElKhard	
Gary Sterke, the	,
WITNESS my hand and official sea	
	Socal J. Warklivad Notary Public
SARAH J. HARKLEROAD  Bikhart County	SARAH HARKIeroad Printed or Typed Name of Notary
My Commission Expires January 12, 2016	Mr. Commission Francisco I. 10-2011

My Commission Expires 1-12-2016

# **ASSIGNEE**

RO	YAL ADHESIVES AND SEALANTS, LLC
By: Nar Titl	ne: GARY STENKE
State of Indiana	
County of EKKhart	
0 '	of Royal Adhesives and Sealants, LLC.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Sarah & Harklerand Notary Public
SARAH J. HARKLEROAD	SARAK J. HarKlerocal Printed or Typed Name of Notary
Elkhart County	My Commission Expires <u>1-12-201</u> 6

# Schedule A

Trademark	Country	App#	Filed	Reg#	Reg Date
ETERNABOND	CA	1,165,091	1/21/03	TMA609696	5/7/04
PEEL STICK STUCK!	CA	1,228,331	8/26/04	TMA656779	1/18/06
MICROSEALANT	CA	1,228,335	8/26/04	TMA656833	1/18/06
TECHNOLOGY					
ETERNAPRIME	CA	1,549,800	10/28/11	TMA854774	7/9/13
WEBSEAL	CA	1,549,801	10/28/11	TMA836434	11/15/12
ETERNABOND (Stylized &	CA	1,662,162	1/31/14		
Design)					
WEBSEAL	EM	010409911	11/11/11	010409911	4/17/12
ETERNABOND (Stylized &	EM	012614145	2/19/14	012614145	7/5/14
Design)					
ETERNABOND	EM	004874327	2/2/06	004874327	1/26/07
ETERNABOND	US	76/021,184	4/10/00	2497931	10/16/01
PEEL STICK STUCK!	US	78/472,484	8/24/04	3020323	11/29/05
MICROSEALANT	US	78/472,490	8/24/04	3020324	11/29/05
ETERNAPRIME	US	78/797,246	1/23/06	3212777	2/27/07
WEBSEAL	US	78/797,216	1/23/06	3212775	2/27/07
RVER'S FRIEND	US	77/756,921	6/11/09	4006667	8/2/11
ETERNABOND (Stylized & Design)	US	86/055,733	9/4/13	4587432	8/19/14